related parties for the purposes of transactions that they enter into with the Group. The

Directors are confident that any conflicts or potential conflicts of interest in dealing with such

companies are managed appropriately, and their intention is that any transactions between

the Group and such companies should be entered into on market terms (however, there can

be no assurance that any or all of these transactions have been or will be conducted on

market terms), in accordance with relevant legislation, are properly disclosed and are subject

to the approval of independent Directors.

Directors’ and other interests

In addition to the options referred to in paragraphs 18.3 below, the interests (beneficial or

non-beneficial) in the shares of the Company or any of its subsidiaries held by the Directors

and their respective Connected Persons as at the date of this Document, as well as the

anticipated interests of such persons immediately following Admission, are as follows:

As at the date of this Document
Immediately following the
Conversion and Admission

Name Number of Shares

Percentage
of issued
Ordinary
Shares (%)

Number of
Shares

Percentage of
Enlarged
Ordinary
Shares in issue

Callum
Sommerton

Nil Nil Nil Nil

Trevor
Taylor 6,950,227 2.42 6,950,227 1.57

Antonio
Russo  6,950,000 2.42 6,950,000 1.57

Eric
Schrader  26,775,416* 9.31 42,739,994 9.66

Scott E.
Thompson 100,000 0.03 100,000 0.02

Notes:

* Mr Schrader holds his shares in the Company with members of his family through Ox Distributing,

LLC. The total figures provided reflect all shares owned by Ox Distributing LLC and held personally by

members of the Schrader family. They will be interested in an additional 15,964,578 Conversion Shares

on Admission.

As at 29 November 2023, being the latest practicable date prior to publication of this

Document, no Warrants are held by the Directors and their respective Connected Persons.

As at 29 November 2023, being the latest practicable date prior to publication of this